
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 31 MAY 2025

R1 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DES LILAS BLANC STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 7
	 3	 0
	 4	 44
	 5	 3
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

EARTHLIKE (FR)
SEVERAC (FR)
ROZARION (FR)
MEFIE TOI (FR)
MODELE ABSOLU (FR)
INVENTER (FR)
CARRYAN (FR)
APOCOLYPTO (IRE)

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
4
6
5
2
1
8
7

A ORANI
H BESNIER
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
M GRANDIN
D PROVOST
T PICCONE
A MADAMET

C ESCUDER
P COTTIER
CHR HEAD
E MIKHALIDES
C ESCUDER
M CESANDRI
M PITART
G HERNON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$2,851
$2,661
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EARTHLIKE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Budget (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mat  Daguzan-Garros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SEVERAC (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Sofia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $--	 Caro Buono	 1:13.13		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 ROZARION (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Roziyna (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $5.5	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud

4 MEFIE TOI (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,851
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Amourdargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Agiota	 1:06.80		  ........ 7¼...............................Tarbes
4 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Oshia	 1:09.73		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 31 MAY 2025

5 MODELE ABSOLU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,661
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Juilley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Furleo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $17	 Campacite	 1:18.83		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 INVENTER (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flintshire (UK) Dam: Ivola (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bouly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 CARRYAN (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Clarmina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 APOCOLYPTO (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Ihtifal (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Schwartz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 31 MAY 2025

R2 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DES BALANCES HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080406
	 2	 055064
	 3	 776000
	 4	 552632
	 5	 393710
	 6	 500499
	 7	 648775
	 8	 544568
	 9	 716600
	10	 853056
	11	 374410
	12	 100389
	13	 560240
	14	 055699
	15	 802250
	16	 049363

EXHIT (FR)
DARLYVI (FR)
CARTIMANDUA (FR)
DOCTEUR TOURNESOL (FR)
CRICRI D’AMOUR (FR)
NEROKAS (FR)
YES BOY (FR)
OHIME (FR)
STAMP THE GROUND (FR)
CASCADEO (FR)
IPHITOS
GOLD PALACE (FR)
AVANTI’S DREAM (GER)
VULDETRADE (FR)
VINO (FR)
QUEEN BAY (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
56

15
2
3
5
12
14
8
1
4
16
13
7
6
9
10
11

F VERON
M GRANDIN
A POUCHIN
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
T PICCONE
E PUILLET-RODA
A ORANI
A CRASTUS
D PROVOST
A LEMAITRE
S RUIS
J MOUTARD
M CABAL  3.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
A MADAMET
M VELON  1.5 

M PIMBONNET
S EVENO
Y BONNEFOY
M M S-LACAILLE
S LABATE
A SANGLARD
R FRADET
M M S-LACAILLE
J BOSSERT
B RECHER
F FORESI
MLLE S PENOT
M PITART
C ESCUDER
Y BONNEFOY
L BERNHARDT

6
7
4
5
4
7
4
5
6
4
8
8
5
4
4
6

G
M
M
G
H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	42-�4�-5-1
	38-�3�-4-4
	14-�1�-1-0
	35-�1�-8-4
	18-�1�-0-2
	41-�2�-5-2
	12-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-1
	19-�3�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	50-�7�-3-6
	53-�5�-6-8
	 6-�0�-1-0
	19-�1�-2-2
	21-�0�-4-2
	28-�1�-2-6

$54,529
$62,110
$14,696
$46,663
$14,402
$67,187
$2,824
$5,619
$22,743
$2,532
$72,670
$87,730
$4,416
$27,365
$23,268
$31,551

	21-�2�-2-0
	18-�1�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	29-�4�-5-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-4-2
	11-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 EXHIT (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 15 Total: 42-4-5-1 Prize Money: $54,529
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 26-3-4-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-2-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Soldera (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/25 (90 Days)
Owner: B Bimoz/ecurie Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 R Pimbonnet	 60	 $8.5	 Rio Grande	 3:29.80		  ........ 9½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Pimbonnet	 58	 $15	 Lessard	 2:40.46		  ......... 27...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 9	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 56	 $--	 Rimbault	 2:37.56		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 58	 $34	 Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ...... 15¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 60	 $23	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 DARLYVI (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 2 Total: 38-3-4-4 Prize Money: $62,110
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 13-1-2-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-1
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Layrad (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 30-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-3 Last Win: 06/10/24 (237 Days)
Owner: Jm Varcin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	18]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $19	 Mona Trezy	 2:57.20		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 63.5	 $6.5	 I’m On My Way	 3:42.40		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $11	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 7¾..............................Moulins
4 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 M Michel	 51	 $19	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 CARTIMANDUA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,696
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Chant de sable (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (440 Days)
Owner: J Pouchin/y Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $9.5	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ........... 8......................Fontainebleau
6 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 61.5	 $11	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $11	 Garvey	 2:09.35		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $17	 Rajmamaille	 2:19.03		  ......... 13.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 14	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $29	 Joyce Galeste	 1:59.97		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne

4 DOCTEUR TOURNESOL (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 35-1-8-4 Prize Money: $46,663
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 18-0-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Terre saonoise (FR) J+H: 18-0-8-2 Turf: 19-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/11/24 (202 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 M Brunelli	 61.5	 $--	 Gamechanger	 3:01.19		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 59.5	 $6.5	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 58.5	 $*2.9	Rimbault	 2:54.37		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille
3 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $5.5	 Lessard	 2:40.46		  ........ 3½...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
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5 CRICRI D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,402
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Baie des fleurs (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Sarl Ecurie Borgel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $21	 General Jones	 2:43.15		  ...... 17¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $34	 Stateswoman	 2:42.34		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 59	 $8.5	 Born To Win	 2:39.46		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:40.04		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9.5	 Meisho Bonheur	 2:41.03		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 NEROKAS (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 14 Total: 41-2-5-2 Prize Money: $67,187
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 59.5 Good: 26-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Notting hill (BRZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/24 (294 Days)
Owner: Jp Raymond/t Lebaron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 J Plassard	 69	 $8	 Angel Charly	 1:59.45		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $23	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $23	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.74		  ........ 8¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 YES BOY (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,824
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Yes i do (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Edgar Messaoud/succ F Ezri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:05.89		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 12	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 My Own Way	 2:03.14		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $9.5	 Gamechanger	 2:09.36		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille
7 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Avernes	 2:44.78		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely

8 OHIME (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,619
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 58	 $12	 Twin Scat	 2:32.83		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $9	 Apalain	 2:36.57		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 07Sep23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 G Legras	 57	 $10	 Germinal	 2:33.00		  ........ 6¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 7	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 --	 55	 $--	 Foxglove	 2:44.96		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	12]	 A Orani	 58	 $21	 Martial Art	 2:54.36		  ......... 22................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 STAMP THE GROUND (FR) Trainer: J Bossert Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-0-0 Prize Money: $22,743
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: First zita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/24 (186 Days)
Owner: J Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $15	 Full Colour	 2:41.11		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 M Velon	 53	 $17	 Rue De L’aude	 2:39.96		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $9.5	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
0 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 51	 $26	 Ideal King	 2:43.48		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie

10 CASCADEO (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 16 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,532
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Hispanola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $26	 Meautis	 1:55.60		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 W Levesque	 60	 $10	 Pamela Boum	 1:43.71		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
10 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 58	 $26	 Vernix	 1:40.87		  ...... 28¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 58	 $26	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ........ 4¼..............................Moulins
6 of 15	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 58	 $19	 Al Ameed	 2:04.19		  ........ 5¾................................Nancy
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11 IPHITOS Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 13 Total: 50-7-3-6 Prize Money: $72,670
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58.5 Good: 27-4-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Anew (UK) J+H: 23-6-1-3 Turf: 34-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-1 Last Win: 02/09/24 (271 Days)
Owner: Mme L Leclercq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Follow You	 2:02.10		  ........ 8½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 56.5	 $8.5	 Darlyvi	 2:44.30		  ........ 1½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 59	 $9.5	 Black Morning	 2:14.10		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:03.46		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 15	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Lagoone Chope	 2:10.17		  ...... 11½.................................Vichy

12 GOLD PALACE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 7 Total: 53-5-6-8 Prize Money: $87,730
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57.5 Good: 24-2-4-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-5-3
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Genereuse gold (FR) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 39-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-2 Last Win: 23/01/25 (128 Days)
Owner: Mme S Penot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 59	 $9	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 59	 $13	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $15	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $12	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 L Lenglart	 65.5	 $6	 Aira	 2:53.16		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 AVANTI’S DREAM (GER) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,416
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Girolamo (GER) Dam: Avanti polonia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Ricignuolo/c Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Apr23	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Michal Abik	 57.5	 $15	 North Reliance	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½............................. Cologne
12 of 15	 02Jul23	 HMB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Maxim Pecheur	 53	 $41	 Pyrus	 -- --- --		  ...... 22½................... Hambourg Horn
2 of 8	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $8.5	 Rebel Angel	 2:52.60		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
4 of 8	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 E Rabhi	 54.5	 $23	 Mirzann	 2:41.83		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 13	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $34	 Jagda	 2:15.11		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie

14 VULDETRADE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-2-2 Prize Money: $27,365
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Winna chope (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/08/24 (293 Days)
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 60.5	 $13	 How Dare You	 2:36.63		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 60	 $23	 Kito	 2:14.60		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 28Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $34	 Arlino	 2:01.56		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 54	 $41	 Willy Winner	 2:30.70		  ...... 12¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 59	 $23	 Rimbault	 2:54.37		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille

15 VINO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 10 Total: 21-0-4-2 Prize Money: $23,268
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-4-2
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Nimohe (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 15-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $21	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59	 $15	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 5	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $12	 Linaria	 2:35.18		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55	 $6	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 6½..............................Moulins
0 of 10	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $--	 Belgian Prince	 2:40.64		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely

16 QUEEN BAY (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 11 Total: 28-1-2-6 Prize Money: $31,551
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Dissitation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/11/23 (575 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 59	 $21	 Momo Nelson	 2:32.83		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $34	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille
3 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $13	 Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ..........nk............................ Marseille
6 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $13	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
3 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $8.5	 Momour	 2:38.68		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R3 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DU PAVILLON HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 044503
	 2	 322431
	 3	 002480
	 4	 984935
	 5	 260057
	 6	 390900
	 7	 688725
	 8	 356332
	 9	 787791
	10	 917306
	11	 436579
	12	 969760
	13	 805460
	14	 410670
	15	 083509
	16	 906060

GOOD QUESTION
MOMOUR
MARCAN (FR)
AS DE JUILLEY (FR)
MISS ROAZHON
ZILCOVER (FR)
DARLING CHALLENGE (FR)
DREAM ANGEL (FR)
PHIL THE FLUTER (IRE)
AMIATA (FR)
KALEOBAYANE (FR)
SARIMARES (FR)
CHONATA (FR)
ALMAZORA
LE HOULME (FR)
TARCENAY (IRE)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54
52.5

11
13
16
14
9
5
10
2
4
1
12
8
7
3
15
6

A CRASTUS
D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M GRANDIN
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
M CABAL  3.5 
A MADAMET
S LE QUILLEUC
S RUIS
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
F VERON
N MARTEL  1 

C MARTINON
D LIMOUSY
J GAUVIN
MME Y VOLLMER
J LERAS
G NAKOUZI
MME Y VOLLMER
D CHENU
M PITART
Y BONNEFOY
MME R PHILIPPON
P NADOR
B EBERLE
B GOUDOT
MME P GRUBER
C MARTINON

10
11
8
8
8
6
6
5
5
8
5
4
6
10
6
10

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G

FR
USA
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
54
--
--
61
--
--
--
--
55
--
--
--
50
--
54

	110-�11�-18-15
	78-�9�-13-9
	45-�6�-4-1
	31-�3�-3-3
	72-�6�-8-6
	37-�2�-0-4
	30-�2�-3-1
	31-�1�-3-6
	11-�1�-0-0
	125-�10�-8-11
	43-�1�-2-2
	 8-�0�-0-0
	30-�0�-0-4
	86-�7�-16-6
	43-�1�-5-6
	186-�14�-10-15

$357,563
$165,888
$81,493
$38,496
$92,747
$26,909
$30,440
$28,756
$10,434
$142,912
$29,108
$0
$14,246
$146,561
$44,628
$170,383

	53-�7�-8-5
	37-�7�-7-3
	9-�1�-2-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	22-�2�-2-3
	8-�0�-0-2
	12-�2�-2-1
	9-�0�-2-5
	3-�0�-0-0
	58-�7�-5-5
	17-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	31-�4�-2-3
	15-�0�-1-3
	72-�6�-4-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 11 Total: 110-11-18-15 Prize Money: $357,563
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 34-3-5-4 Track: 20-3-2-4

10yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 53-7-8-5
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question of time (FR) J+H: 34-4-5-5 Turf: 80-8-12-10 Soft/Heavy: 54-6-6-8 Last Win: 21/02/24 (465 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $9	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille
4 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 60	 $5	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59	 $*5.5	Caniar De Luxe	 2:53.81		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 16	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $29	 Plotinus	 2:33.16		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $21	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 MOMOUR Trainer: D Limousy Barrier: 13 Total: 78-9-13-9 Prize Money: $165,888
Jockey: D Provost WT: 60 Good: 34-5-6-4 Track: 8-2-0-1

11yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-7-7-3
Sire: Mizzen Mast (USA) Dam: Mouraniya (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 59-7-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-7-4 Last Win: 17/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: D Limousy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $19	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $10	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $6	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 B Flandrin	 56	 $5.5	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........ 1¾................................Nancy
1 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $5	 Dream Angel	 2:38.68		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 MARCAN (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 16 Total: 45-6-4-1 Prize Money: $81,493
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 24-4-2-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Blue sail (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/02/24 (467 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58	 $17	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 18Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $*3.8	Moudir	 2:01.45		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $*4.3	Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 60	 $*4.3	Joao	 1:58.47		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $*5	 Maguro	 1:56.89		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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4 AS DE JUILLEY (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 14 Total: 31-3-3-3 Prize Money: $38,496
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-1
Sire: National Flag (IRE) Dam: Lilas de juilley (FR) J+H: 16-2-2-3 Turf: 30-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-2 Last Win: 22/04/24 (404 Days)
Owner: Mme C Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 57	 $15	 Algeciras	 2:32.81		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg
4 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 56	 $23	 Dafne	 2:20.10		  ........ 1¼................................. Vittel
9 of 15	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	16]	 S Chuette	 60	 $9.5	 Triptajika	 2:15.39		  ...... 13¼..........................Strasbourg
3 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 55	 $17	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 55.5	 $23	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ........ 4¼..........................Strasbourg
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5 MISS ROAZHON Trainer: J Leras Barrier: 9 Total: 72-6-8-6 Prize Money: $92,747
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59.5 Good: 35-2-4-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo bay uk m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-3
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Roxy hart (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 53-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-4-2 Last Win: 03/08/22 (1032 Days)
Owner: J Leras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $*4.5	Version Cox	 2:33.57		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $6.5	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $17	 Rimbault	 2:54.37		  ........ 8¼............................ Marseille
5 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 57.5	 $26	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille
7 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely

6 ZILCOVER (FR) Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 5 Total: 37-2-0-4 Prize Money: $26,909
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Zillione beauty (FR) J+H: 18-2-0-2 Turf: 27-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/09/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Think Pink Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 E Weissmeier	 60	 $5.5	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Weissmeier	 60	 $5.5	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ...... 35¾................................Nancy
9 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 E Weissmeier	 58.5	 $23	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Weissmeier	 53.5	 $23	 Baden Rocks	 3:23.14		  ...... 22¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 E Weissmeier	 54.5	 $17	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 DARLING CHALLENGE (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 10 Total: 30-2-3-1 Prize Money: $30,440
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Swedish challenge (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/07/24 (311 Days)
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 51	 $26	 Red Nureyev	 2:38.22		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
8 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 53.5	 $9	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........ 8½............................ Lignieres
7 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $10	 Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
2 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 59.5	 $6.5	 Go For It	 2:36.32		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
5 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $*5	 Waitara	 2:10.82		  .......... ¾..........................Strasbourg

8 DREAM ANGEL (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 31-1-3-6 Prize Money: $28,756
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 15-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-5
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lady angele (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 20-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-4 Last Win: 07/12/24 (175 Days)
Owner: P Gaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $4	 Hepzibah	 2:56.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Lignieres
6 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $*3.5	Amiata	 2:35.90		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 M Romary	 51.5	 $11	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 3¼..............................Moulins
3 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $6.5	 Louna Chope	 2:50.10		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
2 of 10	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $4.5	 Momour	 2:38.68		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 PHIL THE FLUTER (IRE) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,434
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Typhoon della (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: M Sauret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 L Honorat	 53	 $26	 Bahayra	 2:38.00		  ........ 7¼.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 L Honorat	 53	 $51	 Queen Of Fairies	 2:12.24		  ...... 12¼.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 56	 $41	 Cueros	 2:13.26		  ...... 14½....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 13	 17Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Monnier	 53	 $41	 De Quevedo	 2:32.37		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Cabal	 51	 $21	 Saint Langis	 3:26.94		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
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10 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 125-10-8-11 Prize Money: $142,912
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 36-0-4-4 Track: 9-1-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 58-7-5-5
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 107-9-8-11 Soft/Heavy: 76-10-3-7 Last Win: 12/03/25 (80 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 52	 $21	 Vino	 2:35.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 60	 $9	 Liane	 2:45.05		  ........Lnk..............................Moulins
12 of 15	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $8.5	 Caniar De Luxe	 2:53.81		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Bally	 55.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
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11 KALEOBAYANE (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 12 Total: 43-1-2-2 Prize Money: $29,108
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 55.5 Good: 18-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/09/24 (256 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $21	 Rimbault	 2:41.93		  ........ 1¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $21	 Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg
5 of 11	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Michel	 55	 $12	 Business Plan	 2:39.64		  ........... 3...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 15	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $13	 Caniar De Luxe	 2:53.81		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 55.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ........ 8¾................... Marseille-Borely

12 SARIMARES (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 53	 $29	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:08.61		  ........ 8¾.................................Vichy
9 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $41	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:16.55		  ...... 19¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 51	 $29	 Royad	 2:35.62		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 51	 $21	 How Dare You	 2:36.63		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59	 $67	 Liane	 2:45.05		  ...... 19¼..............................Moulins

13 CHONATA (FR) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 7 Total: 30-0-0-4 Prize Money: $14,246
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Calinata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 54	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $21	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $8	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $13	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
0 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $7	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

14 ALMAZORA Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 3 Total: 86-7-16-6 Prize Money: $146,561
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 33-2-7-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

10yo bay fr m Fav: 5-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 31-4-2-3
Sire: Reckless Abandon (UK) Dam: Ponte sanangelo (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 79-7-16-6 Soft/Heavy: 43-5-9-2 Last Win: 13/04/24 (413 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $5	 Leander	 3:12.08		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $8	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $10	 Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $19	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 51	 $41	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

15 LE HOULME (FR) Trainer: Mme P Gruber Barrier: 15 Total: 43-1-5-6 Prize Money: $44,628
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54 Good: 22-1-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: La hoguette (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 31-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-2 Last Win: 16/07/22 (1050 Days)
Owner: Mme P Gruber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	13]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $29	 Visionary Dreamer	 2:57.84		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $6	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 53.5	 $7	 Cole Chop	 2:41.20		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $4.3	 Liane	 2:45.05		  ...... 19½..............................Moulins
9 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $9.5	 Go For It	 2:36.32		  ........ 9½..........................Strasbourg
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16 TARCENAY (IRE) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 6 Total: 186-14-10-15 Prize Money: $170,383
Jockey: N Martel (a1.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 58-4-2-4 Track: 25-1-2-1

10yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 72-6-4-4
Sire: Slickly Dam: Kikinda (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 139-12-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 96-7-6-8 Last Win: 23/10/24 (220 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 N Martel	 56.5	 $26	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 N Martel	 59	 $15	 Liane	 2:45.05		  ........ 4¼..............................Moulins
0 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 N Martel	 54.5	 $21	 Xarun	 2:17.91		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $10	 Caniar De Luxe	 2:53.81		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Daifi	 52.5	 $--	 Moutraki	 2:49.05		  ......... 17................... Marseille-Borely
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R4 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | LOUIS DUTEL CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
1:18 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 61603
	 2	
	 3	 82
	 4	 906
	 5	 090750
	 6	 7
	 7	 755879
	 8	 0055
	 9	 86
	10	 0
	11	 978790
	12	

YUKAI
HARVESTER (FR)
GRANDEZA
ELVETICA (GER)
BAI TU LONG (FR)
IT’S MY CHANCE (GER)
SAWAF (FR)
MASCULINISTE (FR)
KNIGHTOFTHEFOREST (FR)
MON LULU (FR)
PERLE ARDENTE (FR)
LITTLE DARLING (FR)

58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
3
12
4
2
7
5
8
11
10
9
6

M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
M VELON  1.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
L BOISSEAU
M CABAL  3.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
E POLLET  2.5 

F GRAFFARD
TIM DONWORTH
V LUKA
P DECOUZ
J PARIZE
C ESCUDER
MME R PHILIPPON
S LABATE
N BELLANGER
M PITART
R FRADET
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
F
F
G
G
G
G
G
F
F

UK
FR
UK
GER
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$14,023
$0
$1,983
$0
$1,583
$0
$950
$1,364
$0
$0
$1,087
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 YUKAI Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,023
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Semariya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/25 (129 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Lenglet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Queen Of Science	 1:52.25		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 58	 $*1.8	Magic Way	 2:19.10		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 7	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $9.5	 Sirius Brown	 2:00.37		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 59	 $8.5	 Duchesse De Morny	 2:04.97		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $*2.9	Sunset Ashram	 2:21.24		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

2 HARVESTER (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Harvestide (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 GRANDEZA Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Sea of marmoon (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $19	 Over The Clouds	 1:59.99		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $9	 Bengale	 2:36.91		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie

4 ELVETICA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Best Solution (IRE) Dam: Enissa (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Varcin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $21	 Relaxx	 1:26.37		  ...... 21¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $26	 Normandy Man	 1:53.96		  ...... 10½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $--	 Bengale	 2:44.42		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 BAI TU LONG (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,583
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Humbert/j Derro/ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $51	 Shaky Nak	 1:55.90		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 13	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Breux	 52	 $34	 Mikey	 1:30.28		  ...... 12¾............................ Marseille
7 of 9	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $67	 Yukai	 2:19.10		  ......... 16....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 14	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $29	 Ready To Go	 2:24.40		  ........... 9...................Mont De Marsan
13 of 13	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $29	 Dschingis Zandee	 1:57.96		  ...... 23½.............................Chantilly

6 IT’S MY CHANCE (GER) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Icidicy (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Bayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 56	 $12	 Mahjouba	 1:55.70		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie

7 SAWAF (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $950
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Jardin fleuri (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Daoudal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $41	 Klycot	 2:25.68		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $34	 Akido	 2:18.93		  ...... 14½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 12	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 M Calbrix	 58	 $11	 Gerard Ter Borch	 2:15.90		  ...... 11¾............................ Lignieres
7 of 10	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Lilarose	 2:10.58		  ...... 14½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 11	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 58	 $29	 Niclas	 2:44.53		  ...... 13¾................................Nancy

8 MASCULINISTE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,364
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Baie des fleurs (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie Borgel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $51	 Avide	 1:51.41		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58	 $51	 Killary King	 2:21.05		  ......... 16................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Diyaa	 2:10.75		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58	 $34	 Blanche Sacree	 2:54.82		  ........ 7¾............................ Marseille

9 KNIGHTOFTHEFOREST (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Cindy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $41	 Midak	 2:14.70		  ...... 18½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $11	 Bengale	 2:36.91		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie

10 MON LULU (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Diva de cotte (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Puillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 62	 $10	 Bandjo	 2:34.02		  ...... 10¼.................................Vichy
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11 PERLE ARDENTE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,087
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polyandry (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $10	 Lord Of Day	 2:09.59		  ...... 14½............................ Marseille
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 M Michel	 54.5	 $15	 Louis Deux	 2:24.45		  ...... 26¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 B Flandrin	 54.5	 $--	 Diyaa	 2:10.75		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Gyp Sea	 2:04.86		  ......... 14................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $12	 Mahjouba	 1:55.70		  ...... 22¼....................... Lyon La Soie

12 LITTLE DARLING (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Pollet (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Darling de loire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pitart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE LA PART-DIEU STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
1:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 437708
	 2	 097814
	 3	 100603
	 4	 042407
	 5	 056600
	 6	 470700
	 7	 076
	 8	 170709
	 9	 654899
	10	 095000
	11	 805669
	12	 486860
	13	 366690

ROI DE FLANDRE (FR)
BOOMERANG (FR)
RISING UP (FR)
LOKI (FR)
DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE)
FERNANDO (FR)
CEMBALLO HUN)
TOPINAMBUR (FR)
ABISOLA (FR)
SECRET FEELING (FR)
SIMANCAS (FR)
MEISHO VELITE (FR)
LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR)

59
59
59
57
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

7
2
12
3
10
8
13
6
1
9
4
11
5

N MARTEL  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
A ORANI
T BURGIN
L BOISSEAU
A MADAMET
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
F VERON
L BAILS  1.5 
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
M CABAL  2.5 

C MARTINON
C ESCUDER
B GOUDOT
D CHENU
T BURGIN
G BLOT
V LUKA
B RECHER
E LIBAUD
M PIMBONNET
N GUILBERT
S KOBAYASHI
MME L ROHN-PELVIN

5
7
5
5
4
5
4
8
4
6
5
4
4

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
HUN
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	48-�5�-3-4
	50-�6�-6-4
	49-�5�-2-7
	33-�3�-4-2
	12-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	51-�5�-1-4
	 7-�0�-0-0
	51-�4�-6-5
	13-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-0-2
	 9-�0�-1-2

$66,355
$80,726
$83,497
$46,696
$7,174
$21,233
$0
$49,761
$4,903
$70,399
$11,294
$18,162
$10,177

	15-�3�-1-1
	13-�3�-2-0
	17-�2�-0-4
	19-�3�-2-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ROI DE FLANDRE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 7 Total: 48-5-3-4 Prize Money: $66,355
Jockey: N Martel (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 28-5-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cheeky lady (FR) J+H: 17-2-0-1 Turf: 17-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-2-2 Last Win: 17/12/24 (165 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $7	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 62.5	 $10	 Hello Cotai	 1:56.70		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 58.5	 $21	 Rajmamaille	 2:19.03		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 A Daifi	 58.5	 $17	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ...... 16¼.................................Vichy
8 of 8	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 N Martel	 55.5	 $13	 Blanc Bleu	 1:31.72		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille

2 BOOMERANG (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 50-6-6-4 Prize Money: $80,726
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 24-3-6-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-0-2 Last Win: 19/04/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Mme A Raffini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $21	 Soan	 1:36.30		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 58	 $11	 Soan	 1:30.39		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille
8 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 57.5	 $17	 Don Falco	 1:30.35		  ........ 5½............................ Marseille
1 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $17	 Ektoria	 1:41.40		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 59	 $17	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy

3 RISING UP (FR) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 12 Total: 49-5-2-7 Prize Money: $83,497
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 24-3-0-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-0-4
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Red line (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-2 Last Win: 19/02/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $9	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $21	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $13	 Okapina’s Light	 1:22.13		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 60	 $15	 Tremblant	 1:23.67		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 60	 $12	 Lord Post Office	 1:39.31	 	 ........ 3¾.................................Vichy

4 LOKI (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-4-2 Prize Money: $46,696
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 10-1-3-1 Turf: 25-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (365 Days)
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 56	 $7.5	 Arcubiatu	 1:48.23		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $*5.5	Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 58	 $*4	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $5.5	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ...... 11½.................................Vichy
7 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 A Orani	 58	 $7	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse

LYON-PARILLY | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 31 MAY 2025

5 DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE) Trainer: T Burgin Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,174
Jockey: T Burgin WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Masarah (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (357 Days)
Owner: B&B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 T Burgin	 58	 $7	 Vive La Reine	 1:25.83		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $15	 Rio	 1:52.00		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 T Burgin	 56	 $12	 Southern Meteor	 1:28.84		  ........ 6½............................ Marseille
0 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $34	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 T Burgin	 59.5	 $41	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ......... 12..........................Strasbourg

6 FERNANDO (FR) Trainer: G Blot Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,233
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Khazina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/24 (410 Days)
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 M Velon	 61	 $6	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
13 of 17	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	17]	 T Piccone	 59	 $23	 Talk Show	 1:57.75		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Aquilon	 2:08.86		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
14 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $17	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $21	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ...... 13½.................................Vichy

7 CEMBALLO HUN) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay hun g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pigeon Catcher (IRE) Dam: Camacarin (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Janda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 17	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $41	 Robin	 1:58.82		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $34	 Charlesquint	 1:59.03		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $29	 Polyspeed	 1:53.70		  ......... 13....................... Lyon La Soie

8 TOPINAMBUR (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 6 Total: 51-5-1-4 Prize Money: $49,761
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 18-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tropical pearl (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-5-1-3 Last Win: 01/11/24 (211 Days)
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 56	 $9	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ........... 9..........................Strasbourg
14 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $51	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 59	 $12	 Arcubiatu	 1:48.23		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $26	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $23	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ......... 11.................................Vichy

9 ABISOLA (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,903
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: One chance (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aj Duffield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8	 Forcefull	 1:41.03		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
8 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $15	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $8.5	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $15	 Nova Hope	 1:41.41		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 SECRET FEELING (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 9 Total: 51-4-6-5 Prize Money: $70,399
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 25-2-1-5 Track: 8-1-2-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Blue feeling (ITY) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-5-0 Last Win: 16/07/24 (319 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mechali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 59	 $34	 Narcissus	 1:52.60		  ........ 7¼....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 6	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $29	 Kharamazov	 1:30.19		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille
12 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 M Cabal	 56.5	 $34	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 13	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 R Pimbonnet	 58	 $17	 Lord Post Office	 1:39.31	 	 ........... 7.................................Vichy
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11 SIMANCAS (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,294
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Aguafria (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (684 Days)
Owner: A Falk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $15	 Ashghar	 1:54.06		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 55	 $26	 Lunala	 1:23.83		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 L Bails	 57	 $5.5	 Noble Amber	 1:30.69		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 61	 $6.5	 Holly Happy	 1:52.07		  ........ 8¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 60	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:40.37		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet

12 MEISHO VELITE (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: $18,162
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Sandy’s charm (FR) J+H: 15-1-0-2 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (651 Days)
Owner: Y Matsumoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $*5.5	Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ........... 2................................Nancy
6 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $13	 Saskatoon	 1:24.95		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $26	 Si Capo Si	 1:17.57		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $7	 Grignette	 1:29.65		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 59	 $19	 Placeholder	 1:21.93		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

13 LAPOINTEDESPIEDS (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin/v Perez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $7.5	 Qualixia	 1:35.75		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $--	 Thiene	 1:19.60		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $*4	 Reconnect	 1:22.90		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 12	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 58	 $17	 Transformation	 1:30.07		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille
11 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $15	 Arcubiatu	 1:48.23		  ...... 17¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 31 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DES POULAINS ET DES POULICHES STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
2:22 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8142
	 2	 161
	 3	 41
	 4	 6172
	 5	 1
	 6	 116

ASHNAK (FR)
QUINTEPLUS (FR)
UNFURLED (FR)
KLYCOT (FR)
AL DHABY (FR)
PINATIQUE (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

5
1
6
3
2
4

M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS
S RUIS
S LE QUILLEUC
M GRANDIN

F GRAFFARD
H F DEVIN
N PERRET
N PERRET
J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0

$24,782
$22,134
$10,413
$13,140
$8,678
$24,055

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ASHNAK (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,782
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Ashtara (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (231 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.8	New Ground	 2:12.49		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5.5	 Arabian Fever	 2:01.70		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5.5	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:21.52		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.9	Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

2 QUINTEPLUS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,134
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: La vive parence (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Dreamliner	 1:54.50		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Lazy Griff	 1:51.20		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.8	Defully	 2:14.27		  ........... 1...............................Angers

3 UNFURLED (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,413
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Risque de verglas (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $17	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ........... 6...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $19	 Dream In Brooke	 2:35.28		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

4 KLYCOT (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,140
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/25 (95 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $5	 Waka Waka	 2:01.89		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Atamak	 2:25.68		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 57	 $17	 Dioptase	 2:07.82		  ........ 5½...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 57	 $26	 Akido	 2:41.23		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 AL DHABY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Zargos (AUS) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56.5	 $*2.4	Chateau Esquiule	 2:15.60		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 31 MAY 2025

6 PINATIQUE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $24,055
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Pacifique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/25 (64 Days)
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*1.7	Pumba	 2:08.45		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $5	 Ginalyah	 2:10.66		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Rabbit’s Foot	 2:11.00		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse
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